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1. Hawk or Dove - Respondent
In general, do you think of yourself as more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 28% 38% 18% 14% 21% 32% 45% 30% 24% 19% 27%
Dove 29% 27% 31% 31% 27% 30% 29% 29% 31% 32% 22%
Not sure 43% 35% 51% 56% 51% 38% 26% 41% 46% 48% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (159) (259) (399) (183) (697) (123) (105) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 28% 17% 22% 56% 24% 31% 39% 27% 30% 22% 31% 25%
Dove 29% 45% 27% 12% 28% 30% 32% 28% 29% 26% 30% 31%
Not sure 43% 38% 51% 32% 48% 39% 28% 45% 41% 52% 39% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (366) (400) (234) (460) (260) (126) (154) (198) (218) (370) (214)
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2. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Joe Biden
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 22% 24% 20% 20% 25% 25% 15% 20% 44% 21% 12%
Dove 38% 47% 31% 21% 28% 45% 59% 41% 23% 35% 44%
Not sure 39% 29% 49% 59% 46% 29% 26% 39% 33% 44% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (462) (527) (157) (256) (394) (182) (690) (121) (103) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 22% 34% 20% 11% 27% 17% 21% 17% 22% 22% 25% 19%
Dove 38% 29% 35% 59% 32% 47% 51% 35% 42% 39% 41% 31%
Not sure 39% 37% 45% 31% 40% 37% 28% 48% 36% 39% 35% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (989) (362) (394) (233) (455) (258) (123) (153) (197) (216) (367) (209)
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3. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Jeb Bush
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 39% 45% 32% 36% 36% 40% 43% 41% 25% 31% 51%
Dove 23% 27% 19% 8% 20% 30% 29% 20% 39% 29% 8%
Not sure 39% 28% 49% 57% 44% 30% 27% 39% 36% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (464) (524) (157) (257) (393) (181) (689) (121) (103) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 39% 44% 36% 36% 35% 43% 50% 35% 52% 32% 38% 35%
Dove 23% 21% 21% 29% 25% 20% 19% 21% 17% 23% 27% 20%
Not sure 39% 35% 43% 34% 40% 37% 31% 44% 31% 44% 36% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (361) (394) (233) (458) (255) (124) (151) (194) (216) (367) (211)
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4. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Ben Carson
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 32% 38% 26% 20% 23% 40% 43% 34% 31% 21% 36%
Dove 17% 22% 13% 16% 17% 20% 14% 16% 23% 22% 8%
Not sure 51% 40% 61% 64% 60% 40% 43% 50% 45% 57% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (464) (526) (158) (257) (395) (180) (689) (122) (104) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 32% 37% 26% 37% 27% 37% 48% 29% 38% 23% 35% 31%
Dove 17% 13% 17% 22% 18% 14% 21% 15% 16% 18% 22% 10%
Not sure 51% 49% 56% 41% 55% 49% 31% 55% 46% 59% 43% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (361) (395) (234) (455) (257) (125) (153) (195) (217) (367) (211)
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5. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Lincoln Chafee
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 12% 6% 12%
Dove 29% 38% 20% 18% 21% 34% 41% 28% 29% 30% 33%
Not sure 65% 54% 75% 78% 71% 58% 54% 68% 58% 64% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (466) (526) (157) (258) (396) (181) (693) (122) (103) (74)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 6% 10% 6% 2% 6% 10% 4% 2% 7% 5% 8% 4%
Dove 29% 31% 22% 39% 27% 28% 35% 31% 35% 21% 30% 29%
Not sure 65% 59% 71% 59% 66% 62% 61% 67% 57% 74% 62% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (361) (398) (233) (455) (258) (125) (154) (197) (214) (369) (212)
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6. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Chris Christie
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 38% 47% 30% 28% 29% 43% 55% 42% 26% 28% 42%
Dove 15% 18% 12% 8% 13% 21% 12% 13% 22% 23% 10%
Not sure 47% 34% 59% 65% 58% 36% 33% 46% 52% 49% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (462) (526) (157) (256) (394) (181) (693) (119) (101) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 38% 40% 33% 47% 31% 41% 54% 43% 51% 28% 41% 33%
Dove 15% 16% 13% 16% 17% 15% 9% 11% 12% 15% 19% 10%
Not sure 47% 44% 53% 38% 52% 43% 37% 47% 37% 56% 41% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (358) (398) (232) (452) (258) (124) (154) (196) (216) (366) (210)
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7. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Hillary Clinton
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 31% 35% 27% 30% 35% 32% 25% 29% 44% 35% 23%
Dove 35% 41% 30% 20% 25% 44% 52% 36% 28% 35% 44%
Not sure 34% 24% 43% 50% 41% 24% 23% 35% 28% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (465) (524) (157) (257) (395) (180) (689) (122) (103) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 31% 41% 31% 17% 36% 22% 31% 29% 38% 27% 31% 29%
Dove 35% 29% 31% 54% 30% 44% 45% 34% 36% 35% 38% 31%
Not sure 34% 30% 38% 29% 34% 34% 24% 37% 26% 38% 31% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (363) (394) (232) (454) (258) (124) (153) (196) (216) (365) (212)
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8. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Ted Cruz
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 44% 56% 33% 31% 30% 54% 59% 47% 31% 32% 56%
Dove 11% 13% 9% 5% 15% 12% 11% 9% 16% 24% 2%
Not sure 45% 31% 57% 63% 54% 34% 31% 44% 53% 43% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (463) (522) (156) (258) (393) (178) (686) (121) (103) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 44% 42% 40% 55% 35% 52% 68% 44% 52% 35% 47% 41%
Dove 11% 15% 10% 9% 15% 7% 7% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10%
Not sure 45% 43% 50% 36% 50% 41% 24% 47% 38% 57% 39% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (361) (392) (232) (456) (255) (122) (152) (196) (216) (366) (207)
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9. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Carly Fiorina
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 34% 45% 24% 26% 24% 41% 47% 36% 29% 30% 38%
Dove 14% 17% 11% 8% 16% 15% 15% 12% 20% 21% 8%
Not sure 52% 38% 64% 66% 60% 44% 39% 52% 51% 49% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (466) (526) (158) (257) (397) (180) (693) (121) (103) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 34% 33% 33% 40% 26% 40% 56% 35% 39% 23% 40% 33%
Dove 14% 16% 13% 14% 17% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12% 17% 10%
Not sure 52% 51% 54% 46% 56% 50% 32% 54% 45% 65% 43% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (361) (398) (233) (455) (260) (125) (152) (195) (218) (367) (212)
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10. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Jim Gilmore
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 17% 8% 12%
Dove 16% 21% 11% 5% 12% 24% 19% 15% 20% 16% 14%
Not sure 75% 68% 81% 86% 78% 66% 73% 7% 63% 76% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (466) (526) (159) (256) (395) (182) (690) (123) (104) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 9% 15% 10% 2% 9% 8% 12% 11% 18% 6% 9% 7%
Dove 16% 14% 14% 24% 17% 14% 19% 13% 13% 12% 20% 16%
Not sure 75% 2% 7% 74% 74% 78% 69% 76% 69% 82% 71% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (363) (396) (233) (456) (257) (125) (154) (197) (216) (369) (210)
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11. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Lindsey Graham
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 29% 40% 19% 22% 25% 30% 43% 32% 17% 22% 37%
Dove 16% 20% 12% 8% 10% 25% 16% 14% 31% 16% 13%
Not sure 55% 40% 68% 70% 65% 45% 41% 55% 52% 62% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (460) (514) (154) (253) (391) (176) (682) (119) (99) (74)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 29% 33% 26% 31% 25% 34% 41% 28% 37% 26% 31% 23%
Dove 16% 15% 15% 19% 19% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 20% 14%
Not sure 55% 52% 59% 50% 57% 52% 46% 59% 48% 61% 50% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (355) (386) (233) (447) (254) (122) (151) (192) (215) (362) (205)
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12. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Mike Huckabee
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 36% 47% 26% 25% 29% 44% 44% 40% 31% 16% 44%
Dove 15% 16% 13% 8% 16% 18% 14% 14% 18% 23% 4%
Not sure 49% 36% 61% 67% 55% 38% 42% 46% 51% 61% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (459) (516) (155) (252) (391) (177) (684) (119) (99) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 36% 41% 33% 38% 30% 41% 56% 34% 44% 33% 36% 33%
Dove 15% 13% 13% 21% 16% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 19% 11%
Not sure 49% 46% 55% 42% 54% 45% 32% 54% 44% 54% 45% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (355) (387) (233) (448) (253) (123) (151) (191) (215) (363) (206)
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13. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Bobby Jindal
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 29% 38% 21% 19% 22% 34% 40% 32% 18% 19% 38%
Dove 13% 15% 11% 6% 16% 17% 11% 10% 28% 17% 10%
Not sure 58% 47% 68% 75% 63% 49% 48% 58% 54% 64% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (458) (510) (152) (253) (387) (176) (677) (118) (98) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 29% 32% 26% 30% 22% 35% 51% 26% 36% 24% 30% 26%
Dove 13% 15% 10% 19% 17% 7% 9% 15% 12% 10% 18% 9%
Not sure 58% 53% 64% 51% 62% 57% 40% 60% 52% 65% 52% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (355) (383) (230) (447) (251) (122) (148) (189) (213) (361) (205)
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14. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — John Kasich
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 17% 23% 12% 11% 11% 21% 28% 20% 8% 11% 21%
Dove 15% 22% 10% 12% 14% 19% 15% 14% 17% 20% 16%
Not sure 67% 55% 78% 7% 75% 60% 57% 66% 74% 68% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (465) (524) (158) (258) (391) (182) (688) (122) (104) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 17% 21% 13% 23% 14% 23% 21% 18% 21% 19% 19% 11%
Dove 15% 12% 15% 21% 19% 12% 18% 9% 17% 14% 16% 15%
Not sure 67% 67% 72% 56% 68% 65% 61% 73% 63% 67% 65% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (363) (396) (230) (455) (257) (126) (151) (195) (218) (366) (210)
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15. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Lawrence Lessig

In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 10% 6% 11%
Dove 14% 20% 9% 11% 16% 17% 10% 13% 15% 21% 14%
Not sure 80% 72% 87% 84% 79% 75% 86% 83% 75% 73% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (464) (523) (158) (258) (391) (180) (686) (122) (104) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 6% 11% 5% — 7% 7% 5% 2% 9% 6% 5% 5%
Dove 14% 13% 13% 20% 15% 12% 17% 16% 14% 12% 18% 11%
Not sure 80% 7% 82% 80% 79% 82% 7% 82% 77% 83% 76% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (362) (395) (230) (455) (256) (125) (151) (196) (217) (364) (210)
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16. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Martin O’Malley
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6% 11% 8% 12%
Dove 25% 32% 17% 15% 21% 29% 34% 24% 21% 27% 30%
Not sure 68% 60% 76% 80% 71% 63% 62% 70% 68% 65% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (464) (522) (156) (258) (390) (182) (687) (122) (103) (74)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 7% 10% 8% 1% 6% 11% 5% 6% 12% 4% 8% 4%
Dove 25% 23% 21% 35% 23% 25% 30% 25% 22% 20% 30% 23%
Not sure 68% 66% 72% 63% 1% 65% 65% 68% 67% 76% 62% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (362) (396) (228) (451) (258) (126) (151) (195) (216) (366) (209)
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17. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — George Pataki
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 16% 19% 14% 17% 13% 17% 19% 15% 15% 23% 20%
Dove 16% 22% 11% 7% 15% 20% 21% 15% 23% 19% 16%
Not sure 67% 59% 75% 76% 71% 63% 60% 70% 63% 58% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (465) (520) (155) (256) (392) (182) (686) (121) (103) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 16% 22% 13% 16% 14% 21% 20% 14% 26% 9% 16% 16%
Dove 16% 13% 16% 22% 19% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 21% 13%
Not sure 67% 66% 71% 62% 67% 66% 64% 2% 60% 78% 63% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (362) (395) (228) (451) (258) (126) (150) (196) (214) (365) (210)
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18. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Rand Paul
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 19% 19% 19% 8% 21% 23% 21% 19% 27% 11% 20%
Dove 31% 44% 20% 28% 21% 35% 41% 33% 19% 31% 31%
Not sure 50% 37% 61% 63% 58% 41% 38% 47% 53% 58% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (463) (522) (157) (257) (389) (182) (687) (121) (103) (74)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 19% 24% 19% 13% 19% 22% 24% 11% 21% 14% 24% 14%
Dove 31% 24% 29% 47% 27% 31% 45% 33% 32% 29% 35% 26%
Not sure 50% 52% 53% 40% 53% 47% 31% 55% 47% 57% 41% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (360) (397) (228) (452) (257) (125) (151) (195) (215) (365) (210)
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19. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Marco Rubio
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 38% 49% 29% 27% 30% 44% 53% 41% 23% 30% 49%
Dove 12% 15% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9% 25% 20% 4%
Not sure 50% 37% 62% 62% 59% 42% 36% 49% 51% 50% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (462) (519) (156) (257) (386) (182) (683) (120) (104) (74)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 38% 40% 32% 52% 31% 45% 59% 36% 46% 32% 42% 31%
Dove 12% 10% 14% 12% 15% 8% 10% 12% 9% 12% 15% 11%
Not sure 50% 50% 55% 36% 55% 46% 31% 53% 45% 56% 43% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (360) (396) (225) (451) (256) (124) (150) (192) (217) (364) (208)
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20. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Bernie Sanders
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 23% 9% 2%
Dove 45% 59% 33% 32% 32% 54% 63% 49% 22% 38% 56%
Not sure 45% 31% 57% 59% 58% 35% 29% 41% 55% 53% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (463) (527) (157) (257) (397) (179) (691) (121) (104) (74)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 10% 18% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 9% 13% 12% 9% 8%
Dove 45% 40% 42% 60% 38% 48% 71% 43% 50% 39% 49% 41%
Not sure 45% 42% 51% 34% 49% 44% 22% 48% 37% 50% 42% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (360) (399) (231) (454) (259) (124) (153) (194) (217) (367) (212)
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21. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Rick Santorum
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 29% 38% 22% 23% 21% 34% 40% 32% 21% 21% 38%
Dove 14% 17% 12% 10% 15% 18% 11% 13% 21% 21% 8%
Not sure 56% 46% 66% 67% 63% 48% 49% 56% 58% 58% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (463) (527) (157) (257) (396) (180) (691) (121) (104) (74)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 29% 38% 23% 32% 23% 37% 48% 24% 39% 23% 28% 29%
Dove 14% 12% 15% 17% 18% 10% 11% 13% 11% 17% 17% 11%
Not sure 56% 51% 62% 52% 59% 53% 41% 64% 49% 60% 55% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (360) (399) (231) (455) (259) (124) (152) (196) (216) (366) (212)
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22. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Jim Webb
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 19% 26% 14% 13% 19% 22% 22% 20% 19% 11% 28%
Dove 16% 22% 10% 10% 13% 19% 20% 14% 17% 21% 14%
Not sure 65% 52% 7% 7% 69% 59% 58% 66% 64% 68% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (463) (525) (157) (257) (394) (180) (691) (121) (103) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 19% 25% 18% 16% 18% 19% 29% 19% 28% 17% 18% 17%
Dove 16% 15% 13% 23% 14% 16% 16% 18% 15% 13% 19% 12%
Not sure 65% 60% 70% 61% 68% 65% 55% 63% 57% 71% 63% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (359) (398) (231) (454) (258) (124) (152) (196) (217) (364) (211)
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23. Hawk or Dove - Candidates — Donald Trump
In general, do you think each one of the presidential candidates listed below is more of a foreign policy hawk or a dove?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hawk 55% 61% 49% 41% 44% 63% 2% 58% 55% 40% 58%
Dove 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5% 15% 18% 2%
Not sure 37% 30% 44% 51% 47% 29% 21% 37% 30% 42% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (462) (528) (158) (257) (396) (179) (692) (121) (104) (73)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hawk 55% 52% 50% 71% 50% 62% 68% 50% 60% 49% 57% 54%
Dove 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 7% 11% 7%
Not sure 37% 37% 43% 23% 42% 33% 23% 39% 35% 44% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (360) (398) (232) (456) (258) (125) (151) (195) (216) (367) (212)

23



YouGov

October 16 - 19, 2015 You
24. Handle Foreign Policy Best
Which of the following presidential candidates do you think would best handle foreign policy? Please select one.
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 25% 9% 1%
Jeb Bush 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 0% 1% —
Ben Carson 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 4% 1% — 5%
Lincoln Chafee 0% - 0% — — 0% — 0% 0% - -
Chris Christie 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% —
Hillary Clinton 22% 22% 23% 15% 24% 25% 22% 16% 38% 35% 32%
Ted Cruz 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 7% 5% — 3% 4%
Carly Fiorina 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% — -
Jim Gilmore 0% — 0% — - 0% — - 0% — =
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% - - -
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% — -
Bobby Jindal 0% — 0% — — 0% — 0% — — -
John Kasich 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% — — —
Lawrence Lessig 0% 0% — — 1% — — - 2% — -
Martin O’Malley 0% 0% — — 0% 0% — 0% — 0% —
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% — 1% 0% — 0% — — —
Rand Paul 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 3% 1% 4% — 3% 1%
Marco Rubio 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 12% 3% 1% 10% 5%
Bernie Sanders 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 2% 6% 0% 6% 9%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% — 0% 0% — — 0% — — -
Jim Webb 0% 0% — — — 0% — 0% — — 1%
Donald Trump 13% 15% 12% 2% 13% 20% 14% 17% 4% 5% 17%
None of them 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 6% 10% 5% 10% 4%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 36% 19% 11% 15% 19% 20% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (468) (531) (159) (259) (398) (183) (696) (123) (105) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 8% 16% 6% 1% 9% 5% 5% 12% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Jeb Bush 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Ben Carson 3% 1% 3% 8% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

Party ID - 3 Point

continued from previous page
Family Income - 3 Point

Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Lincoln Chafee 0% 0% — — 0% — — 0% — — 0% —
Chris Christie 1% — 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Hillary Clinton 22% 45% 16% 7% 24% 21% 29% 15% 25% 18% 21% 28%
Ted Cruz 4% 0% 4% 9% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Carly Fiorina 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% — — 0% — — — — — 0% —
Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% —
Bobby Jindal 0% — - 1% — - 1% — — — 0% —
John Kasich 1% — 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lawrence Lessig 0% 1% — — 0% — — - - 1% — —
Martin O’'Malley 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% — — 0% 0% — 0%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% — — — 0% 0% 1% -
Rand Paul 3% 0% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio 4% 0% 3% 11% 2% 8% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Bernie Sanders 6% 10% 6% — 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 3% 10%
Rick Santorum 0% — 0% 0% 0% — — — — — 0% 0%
Jim Webb 0% - 0% 0% 0% — 1% — — 1% — —
Donald Trump 13% 2% 14% 28% 13% 16% 16% 8% 13% 14% 15% 11%
None of them 9% 5% 14% 2% 10% 9% 3% 9% 10% 11% 7% 9%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 12% 19% 14% 13% 29% 17% 18% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (366) (399) (234) (460) (260) (126) (153) (198) (218) (370) (213)
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25. Importance of Foreign Policy Issues
How important will issues relating to foreign policy be in your vote for president next year?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 35% 40% 31% 19% 32% 39% 50% 34% 31% 40% 41%
Somewhat important 33% 32% 34% 34% 28% 35% 35% 35% 34% 22% 33%
Not very important 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 3%
Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
| don’t plan to vote next
year 13% 11% 15% 20% 14% 12% 6% 13% 5% 24% 9%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 15% 17% 5% 2% 8% 21% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (468) (531) (158) (259) (399) (183) (696) (123) (105) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very important 35% 32% 27% 56% 32% 41% 39% 33% 41% 23% 39% 36%
Somewhat important 33% 44% 26% 34% 29% 35% 44% 36% 35% 37% 29% 35%
Not very important 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 10% 9% 7% 8% 6%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% — 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
| don’t plan to vote next
year 13% 9% 22% 1% 18% 9% 7% 10% 8% 19% 14% 10%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 3% 13% 8% 0% 10% 6% 12% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (366) (399) (234) (459) (260) (126) (154) (197) (218) (370) (214)
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26. Willingness to Use Military Force
Do you think the next President should be more or less willing than President Obama to use the American military in conflicts around the world?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More willing 27% 35% 20% 17% 14% 37% 38% 28% 18% 25% 39%
Equally willing 26% 26% 25% 31% 31% 20% 22% 20% 47% 42% 17%
Less willing 27% 25% 29% 24% 28% 29% 23% 30% 18% 21% 20%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 27% 26% 14% 16% 22% 17% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (159) (259) (399) (183) (697) (123) (105) (75)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
More willing 27% 8% 27% 55% 21% 34% 31% 31% 26% 25% 32% 22%
Equally willing 26% 44% 20% 13% 28% 21% 29% 23% 27% 26% 22% 31%
Less willing 27% 35% 26% 19% 29% 27% 26% 22% 30% 26% 28% 24%
Not sure 20% 13% 28% 14% 22% 19% 14% 24% 17% 23% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (366) (400) (234) (460) (260) (126) (154) (198) (218) (370) (214)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 16 - 19, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.17 to 4.165, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.923.

1000

+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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